PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5215505

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GREENLEE TEXTRON INC.	07/23/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GREENLEE TOOLS, INC.
Street Address:	4455 BOEING DRIVE
City:	ROCKFORD
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61109

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 105

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6908250
Patent Number:	6374499
Patent Number:	6354176
Patent Number:	6073916
Application Number:	15805929
Application Number:	15688965
Application Number:	15688099
Application Number:	15641799
Application Number:	15641936
Application Number:	15487147
Application Number:	15431092
Application Number:	15405969
Application Number:	15406193
Application Number:	15334485
Application Number:	15247235
Application Number:	15241556
Application Number:	15193575
Application Number:	15193841
Patent Number:	9840392
Patent Number:	9835799

PATENT REEL: 047915 FRAME: 0286

505168737

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15015395
Application Number:	14818616
Application Number:	14734273
Application Number:	14557597
Patent Number:	9849494
Application Number:	14541565
Application Number:	14506106
Patent Number:	9391435
Application Number:	14490854
Patent Number:	9370969
Patent Number:	9162528
Application Number:	14303798
Patent Number:	9809415
Patent Number:	9417054
Patent Number:	9248514
Patent Number:	9393607
Application Number:	13833292
Patent Number:	8958681
Patent Number:	9146262
Patent Number:	9254526
Patent Number:	8904911
Patent Number:	9044851
Patent Number:	9138885
Patent Number:	9604355
Patent Number:	D699133
Patent Number:	D667469
Patent Number:	9059573
Patent Number:	8754629
Patent Number:	D676298
Patent Number:	9610696
Patent Number:	9375773
Patent Number:	8770898
Patent Number:	8651459
Patent Number:	D653093
Patent Number:	8684641
Patent Number:	D645061
Patent Number:	D662477
Patent Number:	8564302

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12822941
Patent Number:	8232807
Patent Number:	8782908
Patent Number:	8245603
Patent Number:	8284904
Patent Number:	8647032
Patent Number:	8237427
Patent Number:	8237459
Patent Number:	8246009
Patent Number:	8302936
Patent Number:	7733078
Patent Number:	7926788
Patent Number:	7418846
Patent Number:	7384023
Patent Number:	D556067
Patent Number:	D556068
Patent Number:	7216848
Patent Number:	7810752
Patent Number:	7516550
Patent Number:	D527602
Patent Number:	D542680
Patent Number:	7587830
Patent Number:	7246976
Patent Number:	7150589
Patent Number:	D508394
Patent Number:	D530094
Patent Number:	7287664
Patent Number:	7095231
Patent Number:	7170411
Patent Number:	7112016
Patent Number:	7174999
Patent Number:	6990888
Patent Number:	7070168
Patent Number:	7143866
Patent Number:	D500799
Patent Number:	D491084
Patent Number:	6981327
Patent Number:	6729358

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6973729
Patent Number:	6766581
Patent Number:	6735870
Patent Number:	6725973
Patent Number:	6772521
Patent Number:	6647630
Patent Number:	6626247
Patent Number:	6412987
Patent Number:	6392746

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (773)570-3328

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (773) 570-3330

Email: docketing@kandrip.com, croempagel@kandrip.com

Correspondent Name: KLINTWORTH & ROZENBLAT IP LLP

Address Line 1: 19 NORTH GREEN STREET Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TII01-000-GEN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LINDA L. PALOMAR	
SIGNATURE:	/Linda L. Palomar/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/31/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Greenlee Textron Inc-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page1.tif source=Greenlee Textron Inc-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page2.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GREENLEE TEXTRON
INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GREENLEE TEXTRON INC." TO
"GREENLEE TOOLS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTYTHIRD DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2018, AT 5:24 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

680524 8100 SR# 20185797053

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

100 SUC 500 SUCCES OF SUCC

Authentication: 203115210

Date: 07-24-18

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Greenlee Textron Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of Greenlee Textron Inc. be amended by changing Article 1 thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is Greenlee Tools, Inc."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Greenlee Textron Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by John A. Sperino, its Assistant Secretary this 23rd day of July, 2018.

Greenlee Jextron Inc.

Assistant Secretary

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:24 PM 07/23/2018
FILED 05:24 PM 07/23/2018
SR 20185797053 - File Number 680524

RECORDED: 10/31/2018